
Öffnungszeiten Notdienstpraxen mit Diabetes-Schwerpunkt Weihnachtsferien 2025/2026 
 
 
Montag, 22.12.2025 
 
Praxis  Adresse    Tel-Nr.  Vormittags Nachmittags 
 
Häußler, U. Teltower Damm 23, 14169 Berlin 80581188 09:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Diabetologie Guthsmuthsstr. 24, 12163 Berlin 700962330 08:00-15:00 ---------------- 
Steglitz 
 
Zittwitz, W/ Galenstrasse 3, 13597 Berlin  3336070 08:00-12:00 ----------------
Stephan, U. 
 
Hagen, C. Joachimstraße 1, 12555 Berlin          28666241 12:00-14:00 14:00-19:00 
 
Öhrig-Pohl, E./ Prenzlauer Allee 146, 10409 Berlin  4458207 08:00-12:30 ---------------- 
Stübs, M. 
 
Sawitzky-Rose Große Hamburger Str. 5, 10115 Berlin 28390743 09:00-12:00 14:00-18:00 
 
Helbig, M. Landsberger Allee 44, 10249 Berlin 42108830 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Sadraie Badri Mecklenburgische Str.,10713 Berlin 8243368 08:00-13:00 15:00-17:00 
 
Nadolny, R. Riehlstraße 7, 14057 Berlin  3218153 09:00-12:30 ---------------- 
 
Bickel, Sabine   Galenusstraße 59, 13187 Berlin        47536288        08:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Policum MVZ Rubensstrasse 119, 12157 Berlin 720110740 08:00-15:00 ---------------- 
 
Sziegoleit, St. Tempelhofer Damm 158-160, 12099 B. 6289333 08:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Sultan, M.     Oppelnerstr. 48,10997 Berlin         6123263 08:00-13:00 14:00-16:00 
 
Weber, Angela Schloßstraße 5, 13507 Berlin  4336071 09:00-13:00 ---------------- 
  
Lüdeck, Heike Neue Bahnhofstr. 27, 10245 Berlin 2911739 10:00-14:00 14:00-16:00 
  

 
Dienstag, 23.12.2025 
 
Praxis  Adresse    Tel-Nr.  Vormittags Nachmittags 
 
Diabetologie Guthsmuthsstr. 24, 12163 Berlin 700962330 08:00-15:00 ---------------- 
Steglitz 
 
Hagen, C. Joachimstraße 1, 12555 Berlin          28666241 08:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Öhrig-Pohl, E./ Prenzlauer Allee 146, 10409 Berlin  4458207 08:00-12:30 ---------------- 
Stübs, M. 
 
Sawitzky-Rose Große Hamburger Str. 5, 10115 Berlin 28390743 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Helbig, M. Landsberger Allee 44, 10249 Berlin 42108830 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Sadraie Badri Mecklenburgische Str.,10713 Berlin 8243368 08:00-13:00 15:00-18:00 
 
Bickel, Sabine   Galenusstraße 59, 13187 Berlin        47536288        ----------------- 13:00-18:00 
 



Policum MVZ Rubensstrasse 119, 12157 Berlin 720110740 08:00-15:00 ---------------- 
 
Sziegoleit, St. Tempelhofer Damm 158-160, 12099 B. 6289333 08:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Weber, Angela Schloßstraße 5, 13507 Berlin  4336071 09:00-13:00 14:00-18:00 
  
Lüdeck, Heike Neue Bahnhofstr. 27, 10245 Berlin 2911739 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
   

 
Montag, 29.12.2025 
 
Praxis  Adresse    Tel-Nr.  Vormittags Nachmittags 
 
Häußler, U. Teltower Damm 23, 14169 Berlin 80581188 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Diabetologie Guthsmuthsstr. 24, 12163 Berlin 700962330 08:00-15:00 ---------------- 
Steglitz 
 
Zittwitz, W/ Galenstrasse 3, 13597 Berlin  3336070 08:00-12:00 ----------------
Stephan, U. 
 
Öhrig-Pohl, E./ Prenzlauer Allee 146, 10409 Berlin  4458207 08:00-12:30 ---------------- 
Stübs, M. 
 
Webhofer T. Britzer Damm 63, 12347 Berlin  6064016 08:00-11:00 ----------------- 
 
Helbig, M. Landsberger Allee 44, 10249 Berlin 42108830 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Policum MVZ Rubensstrasse 119, 12157 Berlin 720110740 08:00-15:00 ---------------- 
 
Sziegoleit, St. Tempelhofer Damm 158-160, 12099 B. 6289333 08:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Wiwaba, Judith Elsterwerdaer Platz 1, 12683 Berlin 23254250 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Kaltenbach, M. Albrechtstr. 127, 12165 Berlin-Steglitz 821 98 98 08:30-12:30 ---------------- 
  

 
Dienstag, 30.12.2025 
 
Praxis  Adresse    Tel-Nr.  Vormittags Nachmittags 
 
Öhrig-Pohl, E./ Prenzlauer Allee 146, 10409 Berlin  4458207 08:00-12:30 --------------- 
Stübs, M. 
 
Helbig, M. Landsberger Allee 44, 10249 Berlin 42108830 09:00-12:00 --------------- 
 
Policum MVZ Rubensstrasse 119, 12157 Berlin 720110740 08:00-15:00 --------------- 
 
Sziegoleit, St. Tempelhofer Damm 158-160, 12099 B. 6289333 08:00-13:00 --------------- 

 
 
Freitag, 02.01.2026 
 
Praxis     Adresse    Tel-Nr.  Vormittags Nachmittags 
 
Köhler, Anika. Teltower Damm 23, 14169 Berlin 80581188 09:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Zittwitz, W/ Galenstrasse 3, 13597 Berlin  3336070 08:00-12:00 ----------------
Stephan, U. 
 



Hagen, C. Joachimstraße 1, 12555 Berlin          28666241 09:00-11:00 ----------------- 
 
Webhofer T. Britzer Damm 63, 12347 Berlin  6064016 08:00-11:00 ----------------- 
 
Helbig, M. Landsberger Allee 44, 10249 Berlin 42108830 09:00-12:00 ----------------- 
 
Nadolny, R. Riehlstraße 7, 14057 Berlin  3218153 09:00-12:00 ---------------- 
 
Bickel, Sabine   Galenusstraße 59, 13187 Berlin        47536288        08:00-13:00 ---------------- 
 
Praxis Scholz, Waidmannsluster Damm 41, 13509 B. 4338003 08:00-12:00 ----------------- 
 
Sziegoleit, St. Tempelhofer Damm 158-160, 12099 B. 6289333 08:00-13:00 ----------------- 
 
Lechelt, C. Elisabethstraße 31, 12247 Berlin  771 89 15 08:00-12:00 ----------------- 
 


